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University of Catania Fact-Sheet AY 2022-2023 

GENERAL INFORMATION  

Name of the Institution  Università degli Studi di Catania  

Head of Institution | Rector  Francesco Priolo 

General Director  Giovanni La Via   

Main Address   Piazza Università, 2 95131 Catania  

Erasmus+ ID code  I CATANIA 01  

E+ Charter  (ECHE) Ref (Ares)2021 1526568 – 27/02/2021 2021-2027 

E+ OID  E10208915 

Website  www.unict.it/   

Facebook  universitadeglistudicatania  

E-mail: international@unict.it  

Institutional Erasmus Coordinator  Daniela Irrera | daniela.irrera@unict.it 

Deputies for International Affairs  

Lucia Zappalà | lucia.zappala@unict.it   

Rosaria Sicurella |rosaria.sicurella@unict.it      

Martino Ruggieri | martino.ruggieri@unict.it 

FACT AND FIGURES  

Educational and Research Structures  
17 Departments                               33 Research Centers  

1 School                                             3 Didactic Units  

Educational Programs  

45 Bachelor degree courses (first cycle studies, a.y. 
2020/21)  

7 One cycle degree courses (a.y. 2020/21)   

49 Master degree courses (second cycle studies, a.y. 
2020/21)  

18 Ph.d. Programmes (36th cycle, a.y. 2020/21)  

10 National ph.d. courses   

7 International ph.d. courses  

38 University master courses (a.y. 2019/20)  

Students  39.265 Students enrolled (a.y. 2020/21) 

http://www.unict.it/
http://www.unict.it/
mailto:international@unict.it
mailto:%7Crosaria.sicurella@unict.it
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/offerta-formativa-internazionale
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/offerta-formativa-internazionale
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/offerta-formativa-internazionale
https://www.unict.it/didattica/dottorati-di-ricerca
https://www.unict.it/didattica/master-universitari
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Staff  

327 Full Professors                           

462 Associate Professors  

229 Researchers 

198 fixed -term researchers 

1.128 administrative staff                                

GENERAL INFORMATION FOR MOBILITY EXCHANGES  

Guide for Foreign Universities | ECTS  

Information Package  www.unict.it/it/internazionale   

Recommended Language Skills  
Italian A2/B1 Level  

English B1 Level   

Academic Calendar  

1st Semester: October - February  

2nd Semester: March - July  

Exams: February  - July  

Deadlines 

Nomination 

• I sem: 01/04-01/06/2022 

• II sem: 01/09-01/11/2022  

Applications 

• I sem: 03/06-30/06/2022 

• II sem: 02/11-30/11/2022  

Welcome days 

• I sem: 28/09/2022 

• II sem: 24/02/2023 

Holidays  

Christmas break (end of December - first week of January)  

Summer  break (from 1st to 31st August)   

1st November | All Saints’ Day  

8th December| Immaculate Conception  

5th February | St Agatha’s Feast Day (Patron Saint of 
Catania)  

25th April |Bank holiday  

1st May | Labor Day  

2nd June | Bank holiday  

UniCT Closing Days | a.y. 2022-2023  

June, 3rd 2022 
August 11th-24th, 2022 
October, 31st 2022 
December, 9th 2022 
January, 2nd 2023 

http://www.unict.it/it/internazionale
http://www.unict.it/it/internazionale
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International Students  
Erika Magnano | erika.magnano@unict.it  

Maria Sanfilippo | maria.sanfilippo@unict.it    

Insurance and Medical Assistance  
https://www.unict.it/it/ateneo/area-della-centrale-unica-
di-committenza-acuc 
 

Accommodations  

Erasmus+ incoming students can find any suitable solutions 

for accommodation choosing one of the following options:   

‐ ERSU dormitories and canteens   

‐ Collegio d’Aragona, Catania  

Italian Language Courses  

Department of Humanities  

Address: Piazza Dante 24, I-95124 Catania  

Website: www.italstra.unict.it  |italstra@unict.it     

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS OPERATIVE UNIT | IROU 

Address  Piazza Università, 16, 1 st floor  I - 95131 Catania  

Receiving hours  By appointment 

E-mail  international@unict.it  

Website  https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale  

Daniela Irrera | daniela.irrera@unict.it   Erasmus Institutional Coordinator  

Giovanni La Via | giovanni.lavia@unict.it   General Director  

Valentina Barbagallo | valentina.barbagallo@unict.it IRO Coordinator  

Giovanna Schillaci | giovanna.schillaci@unict.it   
E+ Inter-Institutional Agreements 

E+ Outgoing Students    

Fabio Trombino| fabio.trombino@unict.it  E+ Outgoing Students and Accounting    

Carlotta Costanzo | carlotta.costanzo@unict.it E+ ICM K107 

Margherita Paci | margherita.paci@unict.it E+ Traineeship Outgoing Students 

Sebastiano Finocchiaro | 
sebastiano.finocchiaro@unict.it 

E+ Study Incoming Students    

E+ Traineeship Incoming Students‐ 

https://www.unict.it/it/didattica/studenti-internazionali
https://www.unict.it/it/ateneo/area-della-centrale-unica-di-committenza-acuc
https://www.unict.it/it/ateneo/area-della-centrale-unica-di-committenza-acuc
https://www.unict.it/it/ateneo/area-della-centrale-unica-di-committenza-acuc
http://www.unict.it/internazionale/servizi-abitativi-e-di-ristorazione-ersu
http://www.unict.it/internazionale/servizi-abitativi-e-di-ristorazione-ersu
http://www.unict.it/internazionale/servizi-abitativi-e-di-ristorazione-ersu
http://www.unict.it/internazionale/servizi-abitativi-e-di-ristorazione-ersu
https://www.campluscollege.it/residenze-universitarie/catania/d-aragona/
https://www.campluscollege.it/residenze-universitarie/catania/d-aragona/
https://www.campluscollege.it/residenze-universitarie/catania/d-aragona/
https://www.campluscollege.it/residenze-universitarie/catania/d-aragona/
http://www.italstra.unict.it/
http://www.italstra.unict.it/
mailto:international@unict.it
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale
mailto:giovanni.lavia@unict.it
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/accordi-erasmus
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-studio
http://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-plus-azione-chiave-1-studio
http://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-plus-azione-chiave-1-studio
http://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-plus-azione-chiave-1-studio
http://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-plus-azione-chiave-1-studio
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-ka107-international-credit-mobility-icm
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-tirocinio-progetto-di-ateneo
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-study-students
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-study-students
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-study-students
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/traineeship-incoming-mobility
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Maria Luisa Leotta | marialuisa.leotta@unict.it  

E+ Staff Teaching Mobility (STA) (Outgoing) 

E+ Administrative Staff Mobility (STT) (Outgoing) 

E+ Staff Teaching Mobility (STA) (Incoming) 

E+ Administrative Staff Mobility (STT) (Incoming) 

 

Giovanna Marletta | giovanna.marletta@unict.it 

 

International Mobility Programme 

Mobility Agreement  

Giusy Catanese | giusy.catanese@unict.it 
Project assistance & management (Erasmus K2, Erasmus 
FSE K103/K2 Peer-ir View) 

Katia Zimbili | katia.zimbili@unict.it 

Ludovica Micalizzi | ludovica.micalizzi@unict.it 

Alessandro Russo  | alessandro.russo@unict.it  

EUNICE team 

DEPARTMENTAL CONTACTS  

Academic E+ and International  Coordinators 

Administrative International Didactic Units  

 

https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-docenza-sta
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-docenza-sta
http://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-mobility-training-stt-mobility
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-professors-%E2%80%93-sta-mobility
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-professors-%E2%80%93-sta-mobility
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/mobilit%C3%A0-internazionale
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/accordi-di-mobilit%C3%A0-e-scambio
https://eunice-university.eu/project/peerirview/
mailto:katia.zimbili@unict.it
mailto:ludovica.micalizzi@unict.it
mailto:alessandro.russo@unict.it
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/eunice-european-university
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/erasmus-and-internationalization-coordinators
https://www.unict.it/it/internazionale/international-didactic-units-idu

